
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE  POST QUALIFICATION 
 

 

Irrigation Department (Swabi Irrigation Division-II Swabi) Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites 

electronic bids through E-Bidding System from the eligible firms of Irrigation Department in 

accordance with KPPRA procurement prevailing rules 2014 along-with upto-date amendments, on  

Single Stage  two Envelope Post qualification System who have renewed their registration / License 

with Provincial Works Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant 

category with relevant field of specialization for the Year 2022-23.   
 

S# Work Name E/cost Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Required PEC 

field of 

specialization 

A ADP No.2359 /180617 Construction of Flood Protection works 

Irrigation Channels and installation of solar Tubewells in 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on need basis 

 

  

1 

Supply and installation of solar system pumping machinery 

alongwith all accessories for 02 No Irrigation Tubewells in 

Hund areas, District Swabi 

8.992 1.7984 
EE-11 

EE-04 

CE-09 

2 

Supply and installation of solar system pumping machinery 

alongwith all accessories for 2 No Irrigation T/Wells in village 

Daulat and Dobian areas Distt Swabi 

7.72 1.544 ---do--- 

3 

Supply and installation of solar system pumping machinery 

alongwith all accessories for Tubewell at Baja Maira, Yaqubi 

J/Nath District Swabi 

3.16 0.0632 ---do--- 

B 

ADP No.1242/140537  

Provision of Irrigation Augmentation Tubewells and lift 

Irrigation Schemes on need basis in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

   

4 

Supply and installation of solar system pumping machinery 

alongwith all accessories for 1 No Irrigation / augmentation 

T/Wells in PK-33 District Swabi. 

4.11 0.0822 
EE-11 

EE-04 

CE-09 

C 
ADP 1167/210551 District Development Plan for Mardan 

Division PK-43 
   

5 

Supply and installation of solar system pumping machinery 

alongwith all accessories for 06 No’s smaller Tubewells at 

various UCs in PK-43 District Swabi  

13.45482 0.269096 
EE-11 

EE-04 

CE-09 

 
TERMS / CONDITIONS:- 

 

1. Bid Solicitation documents including Instructions to Bidders can be downloaded from 

Irrigation website http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/ as well as KPPRA website otherwise 

bids submitted without these documents (duly filled) will be considered non-

responsive. 

 

2. A copy of the Technical Proposals in the required format is mandatory and to be 

uploaded as a part of E-bidding before submitting financial bids. 

 

3. All the bidding will be through E-bidding system. Technical bid should be in sealed 

envelopes clearly marked “Technical Bid”. Technical bids shall be submitted through 

courier before closing time. 

 

4. The bid security shall be kept sealed in the financial proposal. The bidder shall in 

addition place an affidavit in the technical proposal stating that the specified bid 

security has been placed in the financial proposal or bid. Otherwise the technical 

proposal may be considered non responsive, may be returned to the bidder after being 

examined by the procuring committee. 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/


 

5. Technical evaluation will be carried out on the basis of (General Experience, Personal 

capability, Equipment Capabilities / Financial soundness etc) proper marking criteria. 

Failing to fulfill passing criteria shall be considered as fail leading to disqualification 

of the bidder. 

 

6. If the evaluated electronic bid cost of more than two bidders are equal then the 

successful bidder will be declared through Technical Bid Marking. 

 

7. Financial electronic bid will be opened after approval of technical bid from the 

competent authority. 

 

8. Electronic Bidding shall be done on “above / below system” on BOQ/Engineer 

estimate, based on the MRS/NSI where applicable. Only two digits after the decimal 

point shall be considered for evaluation purpose. 

 

9. The Procuring Entity has the authority to reject any bid or all the bids assigning 

cogent reasons. 

 

10. The KPPRA notification No. SRO(14)Vol:1-24/2021-22, dated 10.5.2022 will be 

applicable. The notification can be downloaded from the KPPRA website as well the 

Notification No & date has been made part of Standard Bidding Documents. 

 

11. Bid security of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest Electronic Bidder for the specific work 

will be retained by the Department for one week after issuance of letter of acceptance 

to the successful bidder. 

 

12. Venue of the bid opening is office of the Superintending Engineer, Swabi Irrigation 

Circle, Swabi. 
 

13. The exemption information in the BOQ shall be provided complete in all respect supported by 

evidence of exemption otherwise the bid shall be declared Non-responsive as per KPPRA 

notification S.R.O (10) / Vol:1-18/2020-21/2785-98 dated 10/02/2021.  

 

14. All the bidders / Firms must be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority 

 

15. All the prevailing KPPRA Acts / rules updated instruction/ notifications and other 

government notifications issued from time to time will be applicable. 

 

16. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 11/01/2023 at 11.00 AM in the office of Executive Engineer, 

Swabi Irrigation Division-II Swabi. 

 

17. The last date for bid submission is 19.01.2023 @ 12.00 PM. Technical bids of work at 

S.No.1,2&5 will be opened on the same date at 12.30 PM in the office of the Superintending 

Engineer, Swabi Irrigation Circle, Swabi while bids of work at S.No.4&5 will be opened on 

in the office of the undersigned in front of Contractors and their representatives who wish to 

attend. 

 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

SWABI IRRIGATION DIVISION-II SWABI. 

Phone & Fax # 0938-920031  

E-mail:xen2swabi@yahoo.com 


